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Velká cena Dukly Olomouc
sobota 25. listopadu 2023 - 9:30

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 BRYNDA Matyáš SOKOL D CZE 74 14.09.2008
2 BURIAN Jiří DUKLA OL CZE 999 06.01.2011
3 EXNER Vojtěch SC PRAHA CZE 28 09.09.2008
4 FOLTÝN Patrik 1.FCB CZE 15 18.07.2009
5 FRONTZ Vít LOKO PLZ CZE 74 11.10.2008
6 GAISLER Jan LOKO TP CZE 26 23.03.2007
7 GAISLER Vojtěch LOKO TP CZE 7 01.06.2007
8 HÁJEK Jan REDGYM TŘEBÍČ CZE 999 06.05.2008
9 HRADECKÝ Hynek SC PRAHA CZE 41 24.06.2008
10 HŮLA Mikuláš SOKOL D CZE 41 23.01.2008
11 CHARAMZA Michal DUKLA OL CZE 66 19.02.2008
12 KLIMENT Matěj TJDP CZE 24 01.01.2007
13 KONEČNÝ Jakub UNIVSKPS CZE 46 22.07.2009
14 KONEČNÝ Jiří REDGYM TŘEBÍČ CZE 999 20.04.2008
15 KOŘÍNEK Robert TJSSUHZ CZE 44 17.08.2008
16 KOŠŤÁL Kryštof UNIVSKPS CZE 28 25.02.2008
17 KRIŠŠÁK Matěj 1.FCB CZE 74 08.09.2009
18 KROGNER Václav LOKO TP CZE 18 30.04.2008
19 KUBŠ Denis SC PRAHA CZE 41 10.09.2009
20 KURKA Michal REDGYM TŘEBÍČ CZE 999 14.06.2008
21 KVÍČERA Vladimír SC PRAHA CZE 9 31.03.2010
22 LENER Sebastian SOKOL D CZE 74 05.05.2008
23 MAJSTRYSZIN Aleš LAŠSKÝ SK FRÝDEK-MÍSTEK CZE 999 03.02.2007
24 MASOPUST Vít SOKOL D CZE 57 07.12.2008
25 MATERNA Jakub ČŠKRP CZE 16 12.01.2007
26 MATIÁŠ Martin TJDP CZE 35 06.12.2007
27 MORENO Rafael Jan SC PRAHA CZE 10 17.01.2010
28 NOVÁČEK Mikuláš LOKO PLZ CZE 14 27.03.2008
29 NOVÁK Jiří SC PRAHA CZE 22 06.06.2008
30 OSTALSKIY Ivan LOKO KV CZE 6 25.05.2007
31 PAVLÍČEK Martin TJSSUHZ CZE 28 07.08.2007
32 PAVLÍČEK Štěpán TJSSUHZ CZE 46 09.02.2009
33 POPELA Tomáš SC PRAHA CZE 83 27.05.2011
34 PROCHÁZKA Petr SLAVLZ CZE 63 04.10.2008
35 RAŠKA Tobias LAŠSKÝ SK FRÝDEK-MÍSTEK CZE 999 01.11.2007
36 RYDZEWSKI Marek TJSSUHZ CZE 83 01.01.2008
37 ŘEZANKA Ota LOKO KV CZE 12 24.07.2009
38 SALMON Jan SC PRAHA CZE 22 03.11.2009
39 SEJKORA Adam SC PRAHA CZE 5 28.08.2007
40 SKALA Tadeáš TJDP CZE 8 16.09.2008
41 SLÁDEK Matyáš TJDP CZE 31 31.01.2008
42 SOMMER Lukáš ČŠKRP CZE 83 08.10.2008
43 ŠAFRÁNEK Štěpán 1.FCB CZE 999 04.08.2010
44 ŠMÍTEK Oliver UNIVSKPS CZE 96 01.09.2008
45 TIKAL René Jan SC PRAHA CZE 37 27.04.2008
46 TOLOCH Otakar DUKLA OL CZE 24 31.05.2009
47 VANĚK Tomáš LOKO KV CZE 32 05.01.2009
48 VĚŘÍŠ Matyáš ČŠKRP CZE 13 25.03.2007
49 VONDRÁŠEK Matěj UNIVSKPS CZE 32 09.08.2009
50 VRÁBLÍK Milan LOKO PLZ CZE 48 04.03.2009
51 VŠETEČKA Jiří LOKO KV CZE 62 10.11.2009
52 ZBRÁNEK František 1.FCB CZE 53 06.03.2009
53 ZETHNER Adam UNIVSKPS CZE 36 30.08.2007
54 ZUBÁK Samuel DUKLA OL CZE 999 10.09.2008
55 ŽÁK Filip TJSSUHZ CZE 27 28.07.2007
56 KERUĹ Peter AŠBRATISLAVA SVK 17 01.01.2008
57 MIKO Lukáš AŠBRATISLAVA SVK 13 01.01.2008
58 MRAVEC Lukáš AŠBRATISLAVA SVK 36 01.01.2007
59 PAŇKO Juraj WILLARD SVK 34 01.01.2007
60 PAULÍNY Jakub 1.FCB SVK 74 16.06.2009
61 VEJČÍK Simon WILLARD SVK 33 01.01.2008
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Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 SEJKORA Adam SC PRAHA CZE 5
2 OSTALSKIY Ivan LOKO KV CZE 6
3 GAISLER Vojtěch LOKO TP CZE 7
4 SKALA Tadeáš TJDP CZE 8
5 KVÍČERA Vladimír SC PRAHA CZE 9
6 MORENO Rafael Jan SC PRAHA CZE 10
7 ŘEZANKA Ota LOKO KV CZE 12
8 MIKO Lukáš AŠBRATISLAVA SVK 13
9 VĚŘÍŠ Matyáš ČŠKRP CZE 13
10 NOVÁČEK Mikuláš LOKO PLZ CZE 14
11 FOLTÝN Patrik 1.FCB CZE 15
12 MATERNA Jakub ČŠKRP CZE 16
13 KERUĹ Peter AŠBRATISLAVA SVK 17
14 KROGNER Václav LOKO TP CZE 18
15 SALMON Jan SC PRAHA CZE 22
16 NOVÁK Jiří SC PRAHA CZE 22
17 KLIMENT Matěj TJDP CZE 24
18 TOLOCH Otakar DUKLA OL CZE 24
19 GAISLER Jan LOKO TP CZE 26
20 ŽÁK Filip TJSSUHZ CZE 27
21 KOŠŤÁL Kryštof UNIVSKPS CZE 28
22 EXNER Vojtěch SC PRAHA CZE 28
23 PAVLÍČEK Martin TJSSUHZ CZE 28
24 SLÁDEK Matyáš TJDP CZE 31
25 VONDRÁŠEK Matěj UNIVSKPS CZE 32
26 VANĚK Tomáš LOKO KV CZE 32
27 VEJČÍK Simon WILLARD SVK 33
28 PAŇKO Juraj WILLARD SVK 34
29 MATIÁŠ Martin TJDP CZE 35
30 MRAVEC Lukáš AŠBRATISLAVA SVK 36
31 ZETHNER Adam UNIVSKPS CZE 36
32 TIKAL René Jan SC PRAHA CZE 37
33 KUBŠ Denis SC PRAHA CZE 41
34 HRADECKÝ Hynek SC PRAHA CZE 41
35 HŮLA Mikuláš SOKOL D CZE 41
36 KOŘÍNEK Robert TJSSUHZ CZE 44
37 PAVLÍČEK Štěpán TJSSUHZ CZE 46
38 KONEČNÝ Jakub UNIVSKPS CZE 46
39 VRÁBLÍK Milan LOKO PLZ CZE 48
40 ZBRÁNEK František 1.FCB CZE 53
41 MASOPUST Vít SOKOL D CZE 57
42 VŠETEČKA Jiří LOKO KV CZE 62
43 PROCHÁZKA Petr SLAVLZ CZE 63
44 CHARAMZA Michal DUKLA OL CZE 66
45 FRONTZ Vít LOKO PLZ CZE 74
46 PAULÍNY Jakub 1.FCB SVK 74
47 KRIŠŠÁK Matěj 1.FCB CZE 74
48 BRYNDA Matyáš SOKOL D CZE 74
49 LENER Sebastian SOKOL D CZE 74
50 RYDZEWSKI Marek TJSSUHZ CZE 83
51 SOMMER Lukáš ČŠKRP CZE 83
52 POPELA Tomáš SC PRAHA CZE 83
53 ŠMÍTEK Oliver UNIVSKPS CZE 96
54 BURIAN Jiří DUKLA OL CZE 999
55 KURKA Michal REDGYM TŘEBÍČ CZE 999
56 KONEČNÝ Jiří REDGYM TŘEBÍČ CZE 999
57 ŠAFRÁNEK Štěpán 1.FCB CZE 999
58 MAJSTRYSZIN Aleš LAŠSKÝ SK FRÝDEK-MÍSTEK CZE 999
59 RAŠKA Tobias LAŠSKÝ SK FRÝDEK-MÍSTEK CZE 999
60 ZUBÁK Samuel DUKLA OL CZE 999
61 HÁJEK Jan REDGYM TŘEBÍČ CZE 999
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Strip 1

9:30

Referee(s):

KURÁŇ Martin (DUKLA OL / CZE)

KLIMENT Matěj TJDP / CZE

NOVÁK Jiří SC PRAHA / CZE

SEJKORA Adam SC PRAHA / CZE

HŮLA Mikuláš SOKOL D / CZE

SOMMER Lukáš ČŠKRP / CZE

ŠMÍTEK Oliver UNIVSKPS / CZE

KOŘÍNEK Robert TJSSUHZ / CZE

VEJČÍK Simon WILLARD / SVK

Strip 2

9:30

Referee(s):

ADAM Ondřej (VYSOSKVUTVBZ / CZE)

MRAVEC Lukáš AŠBRATISLAVA / SVK

TOLOCH Otakar DUKLA OL / CZE

OSTALSKIY Ivan LOKO KV / CZE

KROGNER Václav LOKO TP / CZE

BRYNDA Matyáš SOKOL D / CZE

KRIŠŠÁK Matěj 1.FCB / CZE

MAJSTRYSZIN Aleš LAŠSKÝ SK FRÝDEK-MÍSTEK /  
CZE

TIKAL René Jan SC PRAHA / CZE



Strip 3

9:30

Referee(s):

SALZER Matěj (SC PRAHA / CZE)

ŽÁK Filip TJSSUHZ / CZE

RAŠKA Tobias LAŠSKÝ SK FRÝDEK-MÍSTEK /  
CZE

MATIÁŠ Martin TJDP / CZE

SALMON Jan SC PRAHA / CZE

LENER Sebastian SOKOL D / CZE

PAULÍNY Jakub 1.FCB / SVK

VRÁBLÍK Milan LOKO PLZ / CZE

GAISLER Vojtěch LOKO TP / CZE

Strip 4

9:30

Referee(s):

VÁCHOVÁ Tereza (UNIVSKPS / CZE)

SKALA Tadeáš TJDP / CZE

ŠAFRÁNEK Štěpán 1.FCB / CZE

GAISLER Jan LOKO TP / CZE

KERUĹ Peter AŠBRATISLAVA / SVK

HRADECKÝ Hynek SC PRAHA / CZE

RYDZEWSKI Marek TJSSUHZ / CZE

FRONTZ Vít LOKO PLZ / CZE

ZETHNER Adam UNIVSKPS / CZE

Strip 5

9:30

Referee(s):

TŮMA Marek (SOKOL D / CZE)

VŠETEČKA Jiří LOKO KV / CZE

ZUBÁK Samuel DUKLA OL / CZE

KOŠŤÁL Kryštof UNIVSKPS / CZE

HÁJEK Jan REDGYM TŘEBÍČ / CZE

MATERNA Jakub ČŠKRP / CZE

PAVLÍČEK Štěpán TJSSUHZ / CZE

KVÍČERA Vladimír SC PRAHA / CZE

PAŇKO Juraj WILLARD / SVK



Strip 6

9:30

Referee(s):

KAIL Daniel (SC PRAHA / CZE)

EXNER Vojtěch SC PRAHA / CZE

FOLTÝN Patrik 1.FCB / CZE

KONEČNÝ Jakub UNIVSKPS / CZE

MORENO Rafael Jan SC PRAHA / CZE

CHARAMZA Michal DUKLA OL / CZE

KURKA Michal REDGYM TŘEBÍČ / CZE

VANĚK Tomáš LOKO KV / CZE

Strip 7

9:30

Referee(s):

MAŠATA Vojtěch (LOKO KV / CZE)

NOVÁČEK Mikuláš LOKO PLZ / CZE

ZBRÁNEK František 1.FCB / CZE

ŘEZANKA Ota LOKO KV / CZE

PAVLÍČEK Martin TJSSUHZ / CZE

PROCHÁZKA Petr SLAVLZ / CZE

POPELA Tomáš SC PRAHA / CZE

BURIAN Jiří DUKLA OL / CZE

Strip 8

9:30

Referee(s):

NOVÁK Martin (1.FCB / CZE)

SLÁDEK Matyáš TJDP / CZE

MIKO Lukáš AŠBRATISLAVA / SVK

MASOPUST Vít SOKOL D / CZE

KONEČNÝ Jiří REDGYM TŘEBÍČ / CZE

KUBŠ Denis SC PRAHA / CZE

VONDRÁŠEK Matěj UNIVSKPS / CZE

VĚŘÍŠ Matyáš ČŠKRP / CZE
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Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 KVÍČERA Vladimír SC PRAHA CZE 7 1,00 35 15 +20 Advanced
2 ŘEZANKA Ota LOKO KV CZE 6 1,00 30 11 +19 Advanced
3 SLÁDEK Matyáš TJDP CZE 6 1,00 30 15 +15 Advanced
4 ZETHNER Adam UNIVSKPS CZE 6 0,86 34 15 +19 Advanced
5 SEJKORA Adam SC PRAHA CZE 6 0,86 33 17 +16 Advanced
6 GAISLER Vojtěch LOKO TP CZE 6 0,86 31 16 +15 Advanced
7 MRAVEC Lukáš AŠBRATISLAVA SVK 6 0,86 33 20 +13 Advanced
8 RAŠKA Tobias LAŠSKÝ SK FRÝDEK-MÍSTEK CZE 6 0,86 32 21 +11 Advanced
9 KLIMENT Matěj TJDP CZE 6 0,86 31 20 +11 Advanced
10 TIKAL René Jan SC PRAHA CZE 6 0,86 31 21 +10 Advanced
11 MORENO Rafael Jan SC PRAHA CZE 5 0,83 29 14 +15 Advanced
12 MATERNA Jakub ČŠKRP CZE 5 0,71 32 17 +15 Advanced
13 SALMON Jan SC PRAHA CZE 5 0,71 29 17 +12 Advanced
14 PAVLÍČEK Štěpán TJSSUHZ CZE 5 0,71 31 20 +11 Advanced
15T TOLOCH Otakar DUKLA OL CZE 5 0,71 31 21 +10 Advanced
15T NOVÁK Jiří SC PRAHA CZE 5 0,71 31 21 +10 Advanced
17 HŮLA Mikuláš SOKOL D CZE 5 0,71 27 17 +10 Advanced
18 KERUĹ Peter AŠBRATISLAVA SVK 5 0,71 29 22 +7 Advanced
19 MIKO Lukáš AŠBRATISLAVA SVK 4 0,67 27 15 +12 Advanced
20 FOLTÝN Patrik 1.FCB CZE 4 0,67 26 18 +8 Advanced
21 ZBRÁNEK František 1.FCB CZE 4 0,67 24 20 +4 Advanced
22 KUBŠ Denis SC PRAHA CZE 4 0,67 22 19 +3 Advanced
23 NOVÁČEK Mikuláš LOKO PLZ CZE 4 0,67 26 24 +2 Advanced
24 PROCHÁZKA Petr SLAVLZ CZE 4 0,67 23 21 +2 Advanced
25 EXNER Vojtěch SC PRAHA CZE 4 0,67 22 20 +2 Advanced
26 VĚŘÍŠ Matyáš ČŠKRP CZE 4 0,67 23 23 0 Advanced
27 SKALA Tadeáš TJDP CZE 4 0,57 28 23 +5 Advanced
28 ŽÁK Filip TJSSUHZ CZE 4 0,57 28 24 +4 Advanced
29 KOŠŤÁL Kryštof UNIVSKPS CZE 4 0,57 26 22 +4 Advanced
30 OSTALSKIY Ivan LOKO KV CZE 4 0,57 25 26 -1 Advanced
31 FRONTZ Vít LOKO PLZ CZE 4 0,57 23 25 -2 Advanced
32 VANĚK Tomáš LOKO KV CZE 3 0,50 21 19 +2 Advanced
33 VŠETEČKA Jiří LOKO KV CZE 3 0,43 25 22 +3 Advanced
34 GAISLER Jan LOKO TP CZE 3 0,43 26 27 -1 Advanced
35 KROGNER Václav LOKO TP CZE 3 0,43 24 25 -1 Advanced
36T RYDZEWSKI Marek TJSSUHZ CZE 3 0,43 28 30 -2 Advanced
36T KOŘÍNEK Robert TJSSUHZ CZE 3 0,43 28 30 -2 Advanced
38 VRÁBLÍK Milan LOKO PLZ CZE 3 0,43 26 30 -4 Advanced
39 MAJSTRYSZIN Aleš LAŠSKÝ SK FRÝDEK-MÍSTEK CZE 3 0,43 24 30 -6 Advanced
40 HRADECKÝ Hynek SC PRAHA CZE 3 0,43 21 28 -7 Advanced
41 PAULÍNY Jakub 1.FCB SVK 3 0,43 23 31 -8 Advanced
42 VONDRÁŠEK Matěj UNIVSKPS CZE 2 0,33 22 24 -2 Advanced
43 CHARAMZA Michal DUKLA OL CZE 2 0,33 18 26 -8 Advanced
44 KONEČNÝ Jakub UNIVSKPS CZE 2 0,33 17 25 -8 Advanced
45 POPELA Tomáš SC PRAHA CZE 2 0,33 15 24 -9 Advanced
46 ŠMÍTEK Oliver UNIVSKPS CZE 2 0,29 20 28 -8 Advanced
47 HÁJEK Jan REDGYM TŘEBÍČ CZE 2 0,29 17 30 -13 Advanced
48 MASOPUST Vít SOKOL D CZE 1 0,17 15 25 -10 Advanced
49 BURIAN Jiří DUKLA OL CZE 1 0,17 18 29 -11 Advanced
50 KURKA Michal REDGYM TŘEBÍČ CZE 1 0,17 15 26 -11 Advanced
51 KRIŠŠÁK Matěj 1.FCB CZE 1 0,14 23 31 -8 Advanced
52 MATIÁŠ Martin TJDP CZE 1 0,14 20 29 -9 Advanced
53 SOMMER Lukáš ČŠKRP CZE 1 0,14 20 32 -12 Advanced
54 ZUBÁK Samuel DUKLA OL CZE 1 0,14 14 31 -17 Advanced
55 PAŇKO Juraj WILLARD SVK 1 0,14 10 33 -23 Advanced
56 PAVLÍČEK Martin TJSSUHZ CZE 0 0,00 23 30 -7 Advanced
57 BRYNDA Matyáš SOKOL D CZE 0 0,00 17 34 -17 Advanced
58 KONEČNÝ Jiří REDGYM TŘEBÍČ CZE 0 0,00 12 30 -18 Advanced
59 ŠAFRÁNEK Štěpán 1.FCB CZE 0 0,00 16 35 -19 Advanced
60 LENER Sebastian SOKOL D CZE 0 0,00 14 35 -21 Advanced
61 VEJČÍK Simon WILLARD SVK 0 0,00 10 35 -25 Advanced
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Table A (32)

1

Ref: KURÁŇ Martin (CZE)

2

Ref: ADAM Ondřej (CZE)

3

Ref: KOVAŘÍK Tomáš (CZE)

4

Ref: VÁCHOVÁ Tereza (CZE)

5

Ref: TŮMA Marek (CZE)

6

Ref: KAIL Daniel (CZE)

7

Ref: MAŠATA Vojtěch (CZE)

8

Ref: NOVÁK Martin (CZE)

9

Ref: VÁCHOVÁ Tereza (CZE)

10

Ref: KURÁŇ Martin (CZE)

11

Ref: TŮMA Marek (CZE)

12

Ref: NOVÁK Martin (CZE)

13

Ref: MAŠATA Vojtěch (CZE)

14

Ref: ADAM Ondřej (CZE)

15

Ref: KOVAŘÍK Tomáš (CZE)

16

Table of 64

SC PRAHA / CZE

LOKO KV / CZE

LOKO KV / CZE

SOKOL D / CZE

SOKOL D / CZE

DUKLA OL / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE

TJDP / CZE

TJSSUHZ / CZE

1.FCB / SVK

SLAVLZ / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE

SOKOL D / CZE

LAŠSKÝ SK FRÝDEK-MÍSTEK / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE

SOKOL D / CZE

TJSSUHZ / CZE

TJSSUHZ / CZE

1.FCB / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

ČŠKRP / CZE

ČŠKRP / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE

TJDP / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE

1.FCB / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

TJSSUHZ / CZE

WILLARD / SVK

UNIVSKPS / CZE
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Table A (32)

17

Ref: VÁCHOVÁ Tereza (CZE)

18

Ref: KAIL Daniel (CZE)

19

Ref: TŮMA Marek (CZE)

20

Ref: KOVAŘÍK Tomáš (CZE)

21

Ref: ADAM Ondřej (CZE)

22

Ref: NOVÁK Martin (CZE)

23

Ref: KURÁŇ Martin (CZE)

24

Ref: MAŠATA Vojtěch (CZE)

25

Ref: KOVAŘÍK Tomáš (CZE)

26

Ref: KAIL Daniel (CZE)

27

Ref: VÁCHOVÁ Tereza (CZE)

28

Ref: ADAM Ondřej (CZE)

29

Ref: TŮMA Marek (CZE)

30

Ref: KURÁŇ Martin (CZE)

31

32

Table of 64

TJDP / CZE

LOKO TP / CZE

LOKO KV / CZE

AŠBRATISLAVA / SVK

UNIVSKPS / CZE

1.FCB / CZE

TJSSUHZ / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE

DUKLA OL / CZE

DUKLA OL / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE

TJDP / CZE

LOKO PLZ / CZE

1.FCB / CZE

LOKO TP / CZE

AŠBRATISLAVA / SVK

REDGYM TŘEBÍČ / CZE

LAŠSKÝ SK FRÝDEK-MÍSTEK / CZE

ČŠKRP / CZE

LOKO PLZ / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

WILLARD / SVK

SC PRAHA / CZE

DUKLA OL / CZE

REDGYM TŘEBÍČ / CZE

REDGYM TŘEBÍČ / CZE

AŠBRATISLAVA / SVK

LOKO PLZ / CZE

LOKO TP / CZE

LOKO KV / CZE



CDTME

Ref: KOVAŘÍK Tomáš (CZE)

1

Ref: MAŠATA Vojtěch (CZE)

2

Ref: KURÁŇ Martin (CZE)

3

Ref: ADAM Ondřej (CZE)

4

Table C (8)

Ref: KOVAŘÍK Tomáš (CZE)

1

Ref: NOVÁK Martin (CZE)

2

Ref: VÁCHOVÁ Tereza (CZE)

3

4

5

Ref: NOVÁK Martin (CZE)

6

Ref: KOVAŘÍK Tomáš (CZE)

7

Ref: SALZER Matěj (CZE)

8

Table B (16)

Ref: NOVÁK Martin (CZE)

1

Ref: MAŠATA Vojtěch (CZE)

2

Ref: KAIL Daniel (CZE)

3

Ref: KOVAŘÍK Tomáš (CZE)

4

Ref: VÁCHOVÁ Tereza (CZE)

5

Ref: ADAM Ondřej (CZE)

6

Ref: TŮMA Marek (CZE)

7

Ref: MAŠATA Vojtěch (CZE)

8

Ref: NOVÁK Martin (CZE)

9

Ref: KAIL Daniel (CZE)

10

Ref: KOVAŘÍK Tomáš (CZE)

11

Ref: VÁCHOVÁ Tereza (CZE)

12

Ref: KURÁŇ Martin (CZE)

13

14

Ref: ADAM Ondřej (CZE)

15

Ref: SALZER Matěj (CZE)

16

Table A (32)

SC PRAHA / CZE

LOKO KV / CZE

SOKOL D / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE

TJSSUHZ / CZE

SLAVLZ / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE

LAŠSKÝ SK FRÝDEK-MÍSTEK / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE

TJSSUHZ / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

ČŠKRP / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE

1.FCB / CZE

TJSSUHZ / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

TJDP / CZE

LOKO KV / CZE

AŠBRATISLAVA / SVK

TJSSUHZ / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE

DUKLA OL / CZE

TJDP / CZE

LOKO TP / CZE

AŠBRATISLAVA / SVK

ČŠKRP / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE

DUKLA OL / CZE

AŠBRATISLAVA / SVK

LOKO PLZ / CZE

LOKO KV / CZE
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Ref: ADAM Ondřej (CZE)

1

Ref: KURÁŇ Martin (CZE)

2

Ref: TOTUŠKOVÁ Pavla (CZE)

3

Ref: KURÁŇ Martin (CZE)

4

Ref: KURÁŇ Martin (CZE)

5

Ref: ADAM Ondřej (CZE)

6

Ref: SALZER Matěj (CZE)

7

Ref: VÁCHOVÁ Tereza (CZE)

8

Table D (16)

LOKO KV / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE

TJSSUHZ / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE

TJSSUHZ / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE

TJSSUHZ / CZE

LOKO KV / CZE

AŠBRATISLAVA / SVK

DUKLA OL / CZE

TJDP / CZE

ČŠKRP / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

AŠBRATISLAVA / SVK

LOKO PLZ / CZE
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Ref: KURÁŇ Martin (CZE)

1

Ref: NOVÁK Martin (CZE)

2

Ref: KOVAŘÍK Tomáš (CZE)

3

Ref: ADAM Ondřej (CZE)

4

Table F (8)

Ref: KOVAŘÍK Tomáš (CZE)

1

Ref: VÁCHOVÁ Tereza (CZE)

2

Ref: SALZER Matěj (CZE)

3

Ref: KAIL Daniel (CZE)

4

Ref: NOVÁK Martin (CZE)

5

Ref: MAŠATA Vojtěch (CZE)

6

Ref: ADAM Ondřej (CZE)

7

Ref: VÁCHOVÁ Tereza (CZE)

8

Table E (16)

LOKO KV / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE

SLAVLZ / CZE

TJSSUHZ / CZE

TJDP / CZE

TJSSUHZ / CZE

ČŠKRP / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE

LOKO KV / CZE

ČŠKRP / CZE

SOKOL D / CZE

1.FCB / CZE

AŠBRATISLAVA / SVK

LOKO KV / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE

Ref: ADAM Ondřej (CZE)

1

Ref: KOVAŘÍK Tomáš (CZE)

2

Ref: NOVÁK Martin (CZE)

3

Ref: KURÁŇ Martin (CZE)

4

Table G (8)

SC PRAHA / CZE

TJDP / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE

DUKLA OL / CZE

UNIVSKPS / CZE

LOKO KV / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE

TJDP / CZE



CDTME

Ref: KOVAŘÍK Tomáš (CZE)

1

Finals

Ref: KOVAŘÍK Tomáš (CZE)

1

Ref: KURÁŇ Martin (CZE)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: KOVAŘÍK Tomáš (CZE)

1

Ref: KURÁŇ Martin (CZE)

2

Ref: ADAM Ondřej (CZE)

3

Ref: NOVÁK Martin (CZE)

4

Table H (8)

SC PRAHA / CZE

DUKLA OL / CZE

SC PRAHA / CZE

LAŠSKÝ SK FRÝDEK-MÍSTEK / CZE

AŠBRATISLAVA / SVK

LOKO KV / CZE

TJDP / CZE

LOKO TP / CZE



CDTME
Velká cena Dukly Olomouc
sobota 25. listopadu 2023 - 9:30
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 RAŠKA Tobias LAŠSKÝ SK FRÝDEK-MÍSTEK CZE 01.11.2007
2 GAISLER Vojtěch LOKO TP CZE 01.06.2007
3T MRAVEC Lukáš AŠBRATISLAVA SVK 01.01.2007
3T TOLOCH Otakar DUKLA OL CZE 31.05.2009
5 KVÍČERA Vladimír SC PRAHA CZE 31.03.2010
6 ŘEZANKA Ota LOKO KV CZE 24.07.2009
7 SLÁDEK Matyáš TJDP CZE 31.01.2008
8 SEJKORA Adam SC PRAHA CZE 28.08.2007
9 ZETHNER Adam UNIVSKPS CZE 30.08.2007
10 TIKAL René Jan SC PRAHA CZE 27.04.2008
11 MORENO Rafael Jan SC PRAHA CZE 17.01.2010
12 SKALA Tadeáš TJDP CZE 16.09.2008
13 SALMON Jan SC PRAHA CZE 03.11.2009
14 KERUĹ Peter AŠBRATISLAVA SVK 01.01.2008
15 VĚŘÍŠ Matyáš ČŠKRP CZE 25.03.2007
16 ŽÁK Filip TJSSUHZ CZE 28.07.2007
17 MATERNA Jakub ČŠKRP CZE 12.01.2007
18 PAVLÍČEK Štěpán TJSSUHZ CZE 09.02.2009
19 HŮLA Mikuláš SOKOL D CZE 23.01.2008
20 FOLTÝN Patrik 1.FCB CZE 18.07.2009
21 PROCHÁZKA Petr SLAVLZ CZE 04.10.2008
22 OSTALSKIY Ivan LOKO KV CZE 25.05.2007
23 VANĚK Tomáš LOKO KV CZE 05.01.2009
24 HRADECKÝ Hynek SC PRAHA CZE 24.06.2008
25 NOVÁK Jiří SC PRAHA CZE 06.06.2008
26 MIKO Lukáš AŠBRATISLAVA SVK 01.01.2008
27 FRONTZ Vít LOKO PLZ CZE 11.10.2008
28 KOŘÍNEK Robert TJSSUHZ CZE 17.08.2008
29 VONDRÁŠEK Matěj UNIVSKPS CZE 09.08.2009
30 CHARAMZA Michal DUKLA OL CZE 19.02.2008
31 KONEČNÝ Jakub UNIVSKPS CZE 22.07.2009
32 PAVLÍČEK Martin TJSSUHZ CZE 07.08.2007
33 KLIMENT Matěj TJDP CZE 01.01.2007
34 ZBRÁNEK František 1.FCB CZE 06.03.2009
35 KUBŠ Denis SC PRAHA CZE 10.09.2009
36 NOVÁČEK Mikuláš LOKO PLZ CZE 27.03.2008
37 EXNER Vojtěch SC PRAHA CZE 09.09.2008
38 KOŠŤÁL Kryštof UNIVSKPS CZE 25.02.2008
39 VŠETEČKA Jiří LOKO KV CZE 10.11.2009
40 GAISLER Jan LOKO TP CZE 23.03.2007
41 KROGNER Václav LOKO TP CZE 30.04.2008
42 RYDZEWSKI Marek TJSSUHZ CZE 01.01.2008
43 VRÁBLÍK Milan LOKO PLZ CZE 04.03.2009
44 MAJSTRYSZIN Aleš LAŠSKÝ SK FRÝDEK-MÍSTEK CZE 03.02.2007
45 PAULÍNY Jakub 1.FCB SVK 16.06.2009
46 POPELA Tomáš SC PRAHA CZE 27.05.2011
47 ŠMÍTEK Oliver UNIVSKPS CZE 01.09.2008
48 HÁJEK Jan REDGYM TŘEBÍČ CZE 06.05.2008
49 MASOPUST Vít SOKOL D CZE 07.12.2008
50 BURIAN Jiří DUKLA OL CZE 06.01.2011
51 KURKA Michal REDGYM TŘEBÍČ CZE 14.06.2008
52 KRIŠŠÁK Matěj 1.FCB CZE 08.09.2009
53 MATIÁŠ Martin TJDP CZE 06.12.2007
54 SOMMER Lukáš ČŠKRP CZE 08.10.2008
55 ZUBÁK Samuel DUKLA OL CZE 10.09.2008
56 PAŇKO Juraj WILLARD SVK 01.01.2007
57 BRYNDA Matyáš SOKOL D CZE 14.09.2008
58 KONEČNÝ Jiří REDGYM TŘEBÍČ CZE 20.04.2008
59 ŠAFRÁNEK Štěpán 1.FCB CZE 04.08.2010
60 LENER Sebastian SOKOL D CZE 05.05.2008
61 VEJČÍK Simon WILLARD SVK 01.01.2008



CDTME
Velká cena Dukly Olomouc
sobota 25. listopadu 2023 - 9:30
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool T64 A B C D E F G H Semi Final
ADAM Ondřej CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 4 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KAIL Daniel CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
KOVAŘÍK Tomáš CZE Ref: 4 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KURÁŇ Martin CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 4 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
MAŠATA Vojtěch CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
NOVÁK Martin CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SALZER Matěj CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
TOTUŠKOVÁ Pavla CZE 324 Ref: 1
TŮMA Marek CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 4 Ref: 1
VÁCHOVÁ Tereza CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 4 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2



Total entries: 61
Total participants: 61
Top-32 ranked participants: 26
Number of countries represented: 2

CZE: 55 participants
SVK: 6 participants


